# **F000000314**

CT Corporation System 660 East Jefferson Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 850-222-1092

612 DATE:

### 800003274848---7 -06/02/00--01058--005 \*\*\*\*\*\*70.00 \*\*\*\*\*70.00

Corporation(s) Name

mrou nc Rб Profit ()Amendment ()Merger )Nonprofit Foreign ()Dissolution ()Mark **ILLC** ()Withdrawal ()Limited Partnership ()UBR ()Other ()Reinstatement ()Fititious Name ()Ch. RA ()UCC () 1 or () 3 \*\*\*Special Instructions\*\* ()Certified Copy ()Photocopies ()CUS ()arts/ameds/mergers () Other-See Above (XXX)Walk in (XXX)Pick-up ()Will Wait Please Return Filed Stamped Copies To: Carol Clark 00 7NN-5 WW 11:54 Thank You! RECEIVED

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. Arbitrex	Group, Inc.		8
(Name of corpo	ration; must include the word "INCO	RPORATED", "COMPANY", "CORPORATION" or	
matural person o	riations of like import in language as r partnership if not so contained in th	will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a	
natatai perioti o	a partnerskip it not so comanica in di	ie name at present.)	
2. Delaware		A but Fra	The second second
	under the law of which it is incorpor	rated) (FEI number, if applicable)	<b>i</b>
4 April 11	2000		0 45
	e of incorporation)	5	<u></u>
		· · · ·	.,
0. <u>Apon (</u> (Date first	transacted business in Florida.) (SEF	E SECTIONS 607.1501, 607.1502 and 817.155, F.S.)	
7 3845 Kin			
7	95 nay		<u>and and a second secon</u>
Boca Rate	on, FL 33434		<b>.</b>
	(Current mai	iling address)	
the laws			
8. <u>to buy, s</u>	sell, arbitrage prices,	match, finance and transport product:	s throughout the
(Purpose(s	s) of corporation authorized in home	state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)	vorld.
9. Name and stre	eet address of Florida registered	d agent: (P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT acceptab	le)
			/
Name:	Edward Frisch		÷
Office Address:	3845 Kings Way		
	Boca Raton	33/13/	·· -
:		, Florida, <u>33434</u> (Zip code)	
		(Zip code)	
10. Registered a	gent's acceptance:		
Having been name	d as registered agent and to accept s	service of process for the above stated corporation at the n	lace designated in

this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agen.

(Registered agent's signature) Edward Frisch President / R.A.

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

A. DIRECTO	ORS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		
Chairman:	Edward I. Frisch		······································
Address:	3845 Kings Way		9.0
	Boca Raton, FL 33434		8
Vice Chairman	1:		H G G
Address:			
	<b>,</b>		
Director:	Michael M.Kawai		00
Address:	3845 Kings Way	·	······································
. <u> </u>	Boca Raton, FL 33434		
Director:			······································
Address:			
		• •	
	RS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptat		
	Edward I. Frisch		···· ··· ··· ··· ··· ·················
Address:	same as above		
	·····		
Vice President	t:		
Address:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			<u> </u>
			<u> </u>
Address:	same as above	· · ·	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······
Treasurer:	Michael <sup>M</sup> .Kawai		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address:	same as above		
			· ·
NOTE: If no	ecessary, you may attach an addendum to the application I	isting additional officers and/or directors.	
13. See	R.A. sitnature in Item 10		
·····	(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any office	r listed in number 12 of the application)	
14			مسیدی د

### (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

.

.

.

# ARBITREX GROUP, INC.

Addendum to Item 12:

Assistant Secretary

Richard A. Wiley c/o Hill & Barlow One International Place Boston, MA 02110





PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ARBITREX GROUP, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORFORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE ELEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0373818 DATE: 04-11-00

001184970

8300

3210282